

Amend CSHB 4534 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "PEACE" and substitute "PUBLIC SAFETY".

(2) On page 1, strike lines 8 through 10, and substitute the following:

(a) In this section:

(1) "Firefighter" means a full-time paid employee of a fire department who performs one or more of the duties described by Section 143.003(4)(A), Local Government Code.

(2) "Governing body of a public retirement system" and "public retirement system" have the meanings assigned by Section 802.001.

(3) "Peace officer" has the meaning assigned by Section 1701.001, Occupations Code.

(4) "Public safety officer" means a peace officer or firefighter.

(3) Strike "peace" and substitute "public safety" in each of the following places it appears:

(A) page 1, line 13; and

(B) page 1, line 16.